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Creative Europe - Media

N° Reference
number Country Applicant organisation Project title Maximum

EU grant €
% co-

funding

1 590903 AT CROSSING EUROPE FILMFESTIVAL
GEMEINNUTZIGE GMBH Crossing Europe Filmfestival 2018 55.000,00 9%

2 590964 EE MITTETULUNDUSUHING PIMEDATE OODE
FILMIFESTIVAL OU 21st Black Nights Film Festival 75.000,00 5%

3 591109 PT NASCENTE-COOPERATIVA DE ACCAO
CULTURAL CRL

CINANIMA - International Animated Film Festival of
Espinho 46.000,00 28%

4 591252 SI CANKARJEV DOM ZAVOD 28. Ljubljana International Film festival 46.000,00 11%

5 591461 CZ CLOVEK V TISNI OPS One World International Human Rights
Documentary Film Festival 41.000,00 8%

6 591468 HU SZIMPLAFILM FILMFORGALMAZO ES
FILMGYARTO KFT Anilogue International Animation Festival 25.000,00 38%

7 591488 LT KINO ALJANSAS VIESOJI ISTAIGA European Film Forum SCANORAMA 46.000,00 22%
8 591490 BE FOLIOSCOPE  Anima 2018 41.000,00 7%

9 591498 NL STICHTING INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL
ROTTERDAM IFFR 2018 63.000,00 1%

10 591524 NL Stichting International Documentary Filmfestival
Amsterdam

INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY
FILMFESTIVAL AMSTERDAM (IDFA) 63.000,00 1%

11 591542 DE FILM- UND MEDIENFESTIVAL gGMBH 25. Internationales Trickfilm-Festival - Festival of
Animated Film Stuttgart 2018 55.000,00 5%

12 591545 FR Association Révélations Culturelles Festival de Cinéma Européen des Arcs 41.000,00 10%

13 591557 DE POOL PRODUCTION GMBH 27. FilmFestival Cottbus - Festival of East European
Cinema 46.000,00 7%

14 591571 FR ALCIME ASSOCIATION Festival International du Film d'Aubagne 41.000,00 7%
15 591588 CZ FEBIOFEST SRO Prague International Film Festival - Febiofest 55.000,00 3%
16 591592 HR Umjetnicka organizacija Zagreb Film Festival Zagreb Film Festival 41.000,00 14%

Selection year: 2017 Application deadline: 27-avr.-17
Call for proposals: EACEA-16-2016 Film Festivals
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17 591602 EL
DIMIOURGIKI OMADA GIA THN ANAPTYXI
TIS OPTIKOAKOUSTIKIS EPIKOINONIAS KAI
EKFRASIS TON NEON ANTHROPON

20th Olympia International Film Festival for Children
and Young People 46.000,00 13%

18 591613 DE HANSESTADT LUEBECK NORDISCHE FILMTAGE LÜBECK 2017 63.000,00 9%
19 591616 BE FONK VZW Leuven International Short Film Festival 25.000,00 6%

20 591623 DE INTERFILM BERLIN MANAGEMENT GMBH
interfilm 33rd International Short Film Festival
Berlin / KUKI - 10th International Short Film Festival
For Children and Youth Berlin

33.000,00 13%

21 591632 IT BERGAMO FILM MEETING ONLUS Bergamo Film Meeting 2018/36th edition 46.000,00 15%
22 591638 FR ASSOCIATION PREMIERS PLANS Festival Premiers Plans 55.000,00 4%

23 591647 EL FESTIVAL KINIMATOGRAFOU
THESSALONIKIS 20th THESSALONIKI DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL 63.000,00 19%

24 591648 EL FESTIVAL KINIMATOGRAFOU
THESSALONIKIS

58th THESSALONIKI INTERNATIONAL FILM
FESTIVAL 63.000,00 12%

25 591658 SI DRUSTVO ZA OZIVLJANJE ZGODBE 2
KOLUTA Animateka International Animated Film Festival 33.000,00 27%

26 591660 BE JEF Het Jeugdfilmfestival 2018 35.000,00 12%

27 591675 SE GOTEBORG INTERNATIONAL FILM
FESTIVAL Göteborg Film Festival 2018 75.000,00 3%

28 591677 LT VIESOJI ISTAIGA KINO PAVASARIS Vilnius International Film Festival KINO
PAVASARIS 55.000,00 6%

29 591691 ES ASOCIACION MECAL Mecal Pro | Barcelona International Short and
Animation Film Festival 33.000,00 20%

30 591695 UK Leeds City Council 31st Leeds International Film Festival 63.000,00 12%
31 591714 PT TAUMOTROPIO LDA MONSTRA |  Lisbon Animated Film Festival 55.000,00 17%
32 591722 BG ART FEST LTD Sofia International Film Festival 63.000,00 16%

Selection year: 2017
Call for proposals: EACEA-16-2016 Film Festivals
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33 591740 ES INSTITUTO DE LA CULTURA Y DE LAS
ARTES DE SEVILLA Seville European Film Festival 63.000,00 5%

34 591752 AT LET'S CEE FILMFESTIVAL LET'S CEE Film Festival 2018 46.000,00 8%

Selection year: 2017
Call for proposals: EACEA-16-2016 Film Festivals
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Creative Europe Media - Applications by country

Action Code
Round of
Selection Applicant country

Country
code

Applications
received

Applications
proposed

for funding
Success

rate

FESTIVALS 2 Albania AL 1

FESTIVALS 2 Austria AT 2 2 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 1

FESTIVALS 2 Belgium BE 7 3 43%

FESTIVALS 2 Bulgaria BG 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 2 Cyprus CY 1

FESTIVALS 2 Czech Republic CZ 4 2 50%

FESTIVALS 2 Germany DE 8 4 50%

FESTIVALS 2 Estonia EE 1 1 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Greece EL 5 3 60%

FESTIVALS 2 Spain ES 6 2 33%

FESTIVALS 2 Finland FI 3

FESTIVALS 2 France FR 13 3 23%

FESTIVALS 2 Georgia GE 2

FESTIVALS 2 Croatia HR 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 2 Hungary HU 4 1 25%

FESTIVALS 2 Ireland IE 1

FESTIVALS 2 Iceland IS 1

FESTIVALS 2 Italy IT 17 1 6%

FESTIVALS 2 Lithuania LT 2 2 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Montenegro ME 1

FESTIVALS 2 former Yugoslav Republic MK 2

FESTIVALS 2 Netherlands NL 5 2 40%

FESTIVALS 2 Poland PL 5

FESTIVALS 2 Portugal PT 3 2 67%

FESTIVALS 2 Romania RO 2

FESTIVALS 2 Serbia RS 5

FESTIVALS 2 Sweden SE 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 2 Slovenia SI 2 2 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Slovakia SK 1

FESTIVALS 2 Ukraine UA 2

FESTIVALS 2 United Kingdom UK 3 1 33%
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Creative Europe Media - Applications by country

Action Code
Round of
Selection Applicant country

Country
code

Applications
received

Applications
proposed

for funding
Success

rate
Sum: 118 34 29%
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Creative Europe Media - Level of demand by country

Action Code
Application

round Applicant country
Country

code
Grant

requested
Grant

awarded

Success
rate

grant

FESTIVALS 2 Albania AL 46.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Austria AT 101.000,00 101.000 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Bosnia and Herzegovi BA 25.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Belgium BE 223.000,00 101.000 45%

FESTIVALS 2 Bulgaria BG 82.000,00 63.000 77%

FESTIVALS 2 Cyprus CY 35.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Czech Republic CZ 177.000,00 96.000 54%

FESTIVALS 2 Germany DE 336.000,00 197.000 59%

FESTIVALS 2 Estonia EE 75.000,00 75.000 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Greece EL 232.000,00 172.000 74%

FESTIVALS 2 Spain ES 219.000,00 96.000 44%

FESTIVALS 2 Finland FI 109.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 France FR 484.000,00 137.000 28%

FESTIVALS 2 Georgia GE 121.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Croatia HR 117.000,00 41.000 35%

FESTIVALS 2 Hungary HU 122.000,00 25.000 20%

FESTIVALS 2 Ireland IE 55.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Iceland IS 35.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Italy IT 689.000,00 46.000 7%

FESTIVALS 2 Lithuania LT 101.000,00 101.000 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Montenegro ME 27.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 former Yugoslav Rep MK 76.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Netherlands NL 213.000,00 126.000 59%

FESTIVALS 2 Poland PL 207.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Portugal PT 136.000,00 101.000 74%

FESTIVALS 2 Romania RO 70.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Serbia RS 141.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Sweden SE 137.000,00 75.000 55%

FESTIVALS 2 Slovenia SI 79.000,00 79.000 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Slovakia SK 46.000,00

Film Festivals 2017
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FESTIVALS 2 Ukraine UA 54.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 United Kingdom UK 113.000,00 63.000 56%

Sum: 4.683.000 1.695.000 36%
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